

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 252/2023

Shrawan Kumar Gurjar S/o Lt. Shri Madho Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Late Shri Hanuman Sahay Gurjar S/o Late Shri Bhura Ram

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Pushpendra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

16/11/2023

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why this second appeal be not admitted on the substantial questions of law, as framed in the memo of appeal.

Issue notice to the respondents of the stay application also.

Call for the record.

List on 05.02.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J